

## Munters Annual and Sustainability Report 2024

Munters Group AB's (NASDAQ:MTRS) Annual and Sustainability Report 2024 has been published on www.munters.com in English and Swedish.

The annual report also outlines Munters climate targets, which have been updated in line with the Paris Agreement's 1.5-degree target. The climate targets have been submitted to the Science Based Targets initiative for validation.

The report can be downloaded here: <a href="https://www.munters.com/en-gb/investors/financial-reports/all-financial-reports/">https://www.munters.com/en-gb/investors/financial-reports/all-financial-reports/</a>. The Swedish Annual and Sustainability Report is also available on the website in European Single Electronic Format (ESEF).

The report has also been printed in a limited edition and can be ordered from investorrelations@munters.com.

This information is information that Munters Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 15:30 CET on March 7, 2025.

## For more information:

Investors and analysts Line Dovärn, Head of Investor Relations

E-mail: line.dovarn@munters.com, Phone: +46 (0)730 488 444

## Media

Daniel Frykholm, VP External Relations & Internal Communications E-mail: <a href="mailto:daniel.frykholm@munters.com">daniel.frykholm@munters.com</a>, Phone: +46 (0)702 067 786

## About Munters Group

Munters is a global leader in energy-efficient air treatment and climate solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for customers in a wide range of industries. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 5,400 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters Group AB reported annual net sales of more than SEK 15 billion in 2024 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.munters.com.